

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (formerly Infinity Minerals Corp.) Suite 400-409 Granville St. Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6C1T2 Telephone:604-685-6806

September 5, 2014

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. Change of Business, Name Change and Resumption of Trading Approved by the CSE.

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (formerly Infinity Minerals Corp.) (the "Company"), reported today that it has obtained final approval of its change of business and name change. The CSE has issued a Bulletin advising that the Company's shares will be reinstated for trading under the new trading symbol "HC" at the opening on September 8, 2014.

As previously reported, the Company has acquired all of the shares of The Herbal Clone Bank Inc. ("THC Bank") and Advanced Greenhouse Technologies Ltd. ("AGT") and will operate each as wholly owned subsidiaries. The Company has filed a Listing Statement on Sedar and also on the CSE website that provides detailed disclosure of the Company's new business and related risk factors of providing services to licensed producers of medical marihuana.

The Company has issued to the shareholders of THC Bank an aggregate of 28,750,000 common shares which are escrowed in accordance with a Form 46-201F1 Escrow Agreement which provides for releases over a three year period.

As a component of the transaction, Kuypers Holdings Ltd., a non-reporting company controlled by Barry Kuypers, acquired 21,175,000 common shares in the capital of the Company which will represent 43.0% of the total issued and outstanding shares of the Company post-closing. Kuypers Holdings Ltd. does not exercise control over any additional common shares. Kuypers Holdings Ltd. has filed an early warning report which is available on Sedar.com.

The board of directors and management of the Company will now be Barry Kuypers, Chairman/President/CEO, David Hutchinson, Vice-President of Communication, Brian Roberts, CFO/Director, Ron Shenton, Director, Marc Geen, Director and Luca Riccio, Director.

Please visit our new website at www.thcbank.ca

About Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. based in Kelowna, B.C., through its subsidiary THC Bank Inc. will provide a range of services to licensed producers (LPs) in the medical marijuana sector, with the goal of enhancing profit margins and the LP's bottom line. Specific services provided include

propagation, direct cultivation and sale of purebred cultivars; cloning; and marijuana strain storage. The second subsidiary, AGT, has continuing sales of an exclusive brand of greenhouses particularly designed for the industry.

On Behalf of the Company

`Ron Shenton``

Ron Shenton, CEO

DISCLAIMER

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond Infinity's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in Infinity's corporate filings (posted at www.sedar.com).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements due to new information or events.